

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

130 WRIT PETITION NO.11505 OF 2018  
WITH WP/11524/2018 WITH WP/11528/2018

PRAVIN SHANKAR KOLI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr.P.V.Barde, Advocate for the petitioners  
Mr.K.N.Lokhande, AGP for Respondent – State

...

**CORAM: S.S.SHINDE &  
K.K.SONAWANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 17.12.2018**

**ORDER:**

By way of last opportunity, learned  
AGP appearing for the respondent–State prays  
time for filing reply. Time is granted till  
10<sup>th</sup> January, 2019. List on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.

**[K.K.SONAWANE]  
JUDGE**

**[S.S.SHINDE]  
JUDGE**