



(1)

61- WP-11505-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

61 WRIT PETITION NO. 11505 OF 2018

Pravin Shankar Koli

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11524 OF 2018

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11528 OF 2018

...

Mr. Parag Vijay Barde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rashmi P. Gaur, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. S. D. Tele h/f Mr. D. V. Tele, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Bhausaheb S. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate Mr. S. D. Tele h/f Mr. D. V. Tele, the Advocate for Respondent No.2, has filed leave note. He therefore seeks some time.

2. Stand over to 11.03.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]